
Tuesday, November 5
Louisville at Miami ACCN 6:30 PM
Kansas vs. Duke ESPN 7 PM
   State Farm Champions Classic, New York, NY
Virginia Tech at Clemson ESPNU 7 PM
Georgia Tech at NC State ACCN 8:30 PM

Wednesday, November 6
Wake Forest at Boston College ESPNU 6 PM
Notre Dame at North Carolina ACCN 7 PM
Florida State at Pitt ESPNU 8 PM
Virginia at Syracuse ACCN 9 PM

Thursday, November 7
Presbyterian at Clemson ACCN 7 PM

Friday, November 8
Colorado State at Duke ACCN 7 PM
Florida Atlantic at Miami RSN 7 PM
North Carolina at UNC-Wilmington FloSports 7 PM
Coppin State at Virginia Tech ACCNX 7 PM

Saturday, November 9
Robert Morris at Notre Dame ACCNX Noon
   MABC Invitational
Nicholls State at Pitt ACCNX Noon

Sunday, November 10
Boston College at South Florida CBSSN Noon
Florida State at Florida ESPNU 1 PM
Columbia at Wake Forest ACCNX 2 PM
Youngstown State at Louisville RSN 2 PM
   Global Sports Shootout
Colgate at Clemson ACCNX 3 PM
Detroit Mercy at NC State RSN 4 PM
James Madison at Virginia ESPNU 6 PM

Monday, November 11
Elon at Georgia Tech ACCNX 7:30 PM

Tuesday, November 12
Pitt at Robert Morris ESPNU 6 PM
Central Arkansas at Duke ACCN 7 PM
   Empire Classic
Howard at Notre Dame ACCNX 7 PM
   MABC Invitational
Miami at Central Florida CBSSN 9 PM

Wednesday, November 13
Colgate at Syracuse RSN 7 PM
High Point at Boston College ACCNX 7 PM
   Gotham Classic
USC-Upstate at Virginia Tech ACCNX 7 PM
UNC-Asheville at Wake Forest ACCNX 7 PM
Indiana State at Louisville ACCN 8 PM
FIU at NC State RSN 9 PM

Thursday, November 14
TBD at Clemson ACCNX TBD
   MGM Resorts Main Event

Friday, November 15
West Virginia at Pitt ESPNU 7 PM
Western Carolina at Florida State RSN 7 PM
Georgia State at Duke ACCN 7 PM
   Empire Classic
Marshall at Notre Dame ACCNX 7 PM
   MABC Invitational
Gardner Webb at North Carolina ACCN 9 PM

Saturday, November 16
Columbia at Virginia ACCN Noon
   Hall of Fame Classic
Lehigh at Virginia Tech ACCNX 1:30 PM
Belmont at Boston College ACCN 2 PM
   Gotham Classic
Quinnipiac at Miami ACCNX 2 PM
Seattle at Syracuse ACCNX 7 PM
   Preseason NIT
St. Francis N.Y. at NC State ACCNX TBD
   Barclays Center Classic

Sunday, November 17
Detroit Mercy at Clemson ACCNX 3 PM
   MGM Resorts Main Event
NC Central at Louisville ACCN 5 PM
   Global Sports Shootout
Wake Forest at Charlotte ESPNU 6 PM

Monday, November 18
Monmouth at Pitt ACCN 7 PM
   Fort Myers Tip-Off
Presbyterian at Notre Dame ACCNX 7 PM

Tuesday, November 19
Vermont at Virginia RSN 7 PM
   Hall of Fame Classic
Alcorn State at NC State ACCNX 7 PM
   Barclays Center Classic

Saturday, November 30
Boston College at Richmond NBCSN 2:30 PM
Purdue/VCU vs. Florida State CBSSN 4p/7p
  Emerald Coast Classic, Niceville, Fla.

Sunday, December 1
Bethune-Cookman at Georgia Tech RSN 6 PM
TBD vs. Wake Forest ESPN/2/U TBD
  Wooden Legacy, Anaheim, Calif.

BIG TEN/ACC CHALLENGE
Monday, December 2
Miami at Illinois ESPN2 7 PM
Clemson at Minnesota ESPN2 9 PM

Tuesday, December 3
Northwestern at Boston College ESPNU 7 PM
Michigan at Louisville ESPN2/ESPN 7p/7:30p
Iowa at Syracuse ESPN2/ESPN 7p/7:30p
Florida State at Indiana ESPN2 9 PM
Rutgers at Pitt ESPNU 9 PM
Duke at Michigan State ESPN 9:30 PM

Wednesday, December 4
Nebraska at Georgia Tech ESPNU 7:15 PM
Notre Dame at Maryland ESPN2/ESPN 7:15p/7:30p
Virginia at Purdue ESPN2/ESPN 7:15p/7:30p
Wisconsin at NC State ESPN2 9:15 PM
Wake Forest at Penn State ESPNU 9:15 PM
Ohio State at North Carolina ESPN 9:30 PM

Friday, December 6
Duke at Virginia Tech ACCN 7 PM
Pitt at Louisville ACCN 9 PM

Saturday, December 7
Boston College at Notre Dame ESPN2/U TBD

Saturday/Sunday, December 7-8
NC State at Wake Forest ACCN TBD
North Carolina at Virginia ACCN TBD
Syracuse at Georgia Tech ACCN TBD

Sunday, December 8
Clemson at Florida State ACCN 2 PM

Tuesday, December 10
Detroit Mercy at Notre Dame ACCN 7 PM
Albany at Boston College ACCNX 7 PM
Texas Tech  vs. Louisville ESPN 7 PM
   Jimmy V Classic, New York, N.Y.

Wednesday, December 11
Chattanooga at Virginia Tech ACCN 8:30 PM

Saturday, December 14
Eastern Kentucky at Louisville ACCN Noon
Syracuse at Georgetown FOX 1 PM
Alabama A&M at Miami ACCN 2 PM
UCLA at Notre Dame ABC 3 PM
Xavier at Wake Forest ACCN 4 PM
Georgia Tech at Kentucky ESPN 5 PM

Sunday, December 15
Central Connecticut at Boston College ACCNX 1 PM
Gardner Webb at Virginia Tech ACCNX 1:30 PM
Wofford at North Carolina ACCN 4 PM
South Carolina at Clemson ESPN2 5 PM
NC State at UNC Greensboro  TBD

Monday, December 16
Northern Illinois at Pitt ACCN 7 PM

Tuesday, December 17
North Florida at Florida State ACCN 8:30 PM
Temple vs. Miami ESPNU 9:30 PM
   Air Force Reserve Basketball HOF Invitational, Brooklyn, N.Y.

Wednesday, December 18
Stony Brook at Virginia ACCN 6:30 PM
Ball State at Georgia Tech RSN 7 PM
   Diamondhead Classic
Oakland at Syracuse ESPNU 8 PM
Miami (OH) at Louisville ACCN 8:30 PM
North Carolina at Gonzaga ESPN2 9 PM

Thursday, December 19
Wofford at Duke ESPN2 7 PM
NC State at Auburn ESPN2 9 PM

Friday, December 20
Binghamton at Pitt ACCN 7 PM
Jacksonville at Clemson ACCN 9 PM

Saturday, December 21
NC A&T at Wake Forest ACCN Noon
Indiana vs. Notre Dame ESPN Noon
   Crossroads Classic, Indianapolis, Ind.
USF vs. Florida State FS2 Noon
   Metro by T-Mobile Orange Bowl Classic, Sunrise, Fla.
Coppin State at Miami ACCN 2 PM
UCLA vs. North Carolina CBS 3 PM
   CBS Sports Classic, Las Vegas, Nev.

Wednesday, November 20
Chattanooga at Florida State RSN 6:30 PM
   Emerald Coast Classic
USC-Upstate at Louisville ACCN 7 PM
   Global Sports Shootout
E. Washington at Boston College ACCNX 7 PM
   Gotham Classic
Delaware State at Virginia Tech ACCNX 7 PM
   Maui Jim Maui Invitational
Cornell at Syracuse ACCNX 7:30 PM
Elon at North Carolina RSN 8:30 PM
   Bad Boy Mower Battle 4 Atlantis
Georgia Tech at Georgia     TBD

Thursday, November 21
Missouri State vs. Miami ESPN2/U 11:30 AM
   Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C.
Alabama A&M at Clemson ACCNX 7 PM
Arkansas-Pine Bluff at Pitt ACCNX 7 PM
   Fort Myers Tip-Off
Toledo at Notre Dame ACCN 8:30 PM
   MABC Invitational
California vs. Duke ESPN2 9 PM
   Empire Classic, New York, N.Y.

Friday, November 22
Florida/St. Joseph vs. Miami ESPN2/U 12p/2:30p
   Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C.
Georgetown/Texas vs. Duke ESPN2 7 PM
   Empire Classic, New York, N.Y.
Wake Forest at Davidson  TBD

Saturday, November 23
Bucknell at Syracuse ACCN Noon
   Preseason NIT
Massachusetts vs. Virginia ESPN NEWS Noon
   Hall of Fame Classic, Uncasville, Conn.
DePaul at Boston College ACCNX Noon
Arkansas-Little Rock at NC State ACCNX 1 PM 
   Barclays Center Classic
St. Francis at Florida State ACCN 2 PM

Sunday, November 24
Arizona St./St. John’s vs. Virginia ESPN/2 1p/3:30p
   Hall of Fame Classic, Uncasville, Conn.
Akron at Louisville ACCN 6 PM
   Global Sports Shootout
TCU vs. Clemson ESPN2 10:30 PM
   MGM Resorts Main Event, Las Vegas, Nev.
TBD vs. Miami ESPN/2/U/NEWS TBD
   Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C.

Monday, November 25
Michigan State vs. Virginia Tech ESPN2 5 PM
   Maui Jim Maui Invitational, Maui, Hawaii
Kansas State vs. Pitt FS1 6 PM
   Fort Myers Tip-Off, Fort Myers, Fla.
Arkansas at Georgia Tech ACCN 7 PM
Chicago State at Florida State ACCNX 7 PM
   Emerald Coast Classic

Tuesday, November 26
Georgia/Dayton vs. Virginia Tech ESPN/2 2:30p/8p
    Maui Jim Maui Invitational, Maui, Hawaii
Fairleigh Dickinson at Notre Dame RSN 7 PM
Stephen F. Austin at Duke RSN 9 PM
Colorado/Wyoming vs. Clemson ESPN2/TBD 11:30p/TBD
   MGM Resorts Main Event, Las Vegas, Nev.

Wednesday, November 27
Saint Louis at Boston College ACCN 2 PM
   Gotham Classic
Alabama   vs. North Carolina ESPN/2 2:30 PM
   Bad Boy Mower Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas
Maine at Virginia ACCN 4 PM
Bradley/N’western vs. Pitt FS1 6p/8:30p
   Fort Myers Tip-Off, Fort Myers, Fla.
Oklahoma State vs. Syracuse ESPN2 7 PM
   Preseason NIT, Brooklyn, N.Y.
TBD vs. Virginia Tech ESPN/2/U TBD
    Maui Jim Maui Invitational, Maui, Hawaii

Thursday, November 28
Iowa St./Michigan vs. North Carolina ESPN/2/U 1:30p/6:30p
   Bad Boy Mower Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas
Memphis vs. NC State ESPN2 4 PM
   Barclays Center Classic, Brooklyn, N.Y.
Charleston vs. Wake Forest ESPN NEWS 4:30 PM
   Wooden Legacy, Anaheim, Calif.

Friday, November 29
TBD vs. Wake Forest ESPN2/U/NEWS 2p/4:30p
   Wooden Legacy, Anaheim, Calif.
Western Kentucky vs. Louisville  5 PM
   Bridgestone Arena, Nashville, Tenn
Penn St./Mississippi vs. Syracuse ESPN2/U 7p/9p
  Preseason NIT, Brooklyn, N.Y.
Winthrop at Duke ACCN 7 PM
Tennessee vs. Florida State CBSSN 7 PM
   Emerald Coast Classic, Niceville, Fla.
TBD vs. North Carolina ESPN/2/U/NEWS TBD
  Bad Boy Mower Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas
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Saturday, February 22
Virginia at Pitt ESPN/2 Noon
Virginia Tech at Duke ESPN/2/ACCN 4 PM
Florida State at NC State ESPN/2/U/ACCN 4 PM
Georgia Tech at Syracuse RSN 4 PM
Clemson at Boston College ACCN 6p/8p
North Carolina at Louisville ESPN/2 6p/8p

Sunday, February 23
Miami at Notre Dame ACCN 6 PM

Monday, February 24
Louisville at Florida State ESPN 7 PM

Tuesday, February 25
Duke at Wake Forest ACCN 7 PM
Clemson at Georgia Tech ESPN/2/ACCN 9 PM
NC State at North Carolina ESPN/2/ACCN 9 PM

Wednesday, February 26
Syracuse at Pitt ESPN/2/U/ACCN 7 PM
Virginia at Virginia Tech ESPN/2/U/ACCN 7 PM
Notre Dame at Boston College ACCN 9 PM

Saturday, February 29
Pitt at NC State ACCN Noon
Florida State at Clemson RSN 2 PM
Notre Dame at Wake Forest RSN 4 PM
Duke at Virginia ESPN/2 4p/6p/8p
North Carolina at Syracuse ESPN/2 4p/6p/8p
Miami at Georgia Tech ACCN 6p/8p

Sunday, March 1
Virginia Tech at Louisville ACCN 6 PM

Monday, March 2
NC State at Duke ESPN 7 PM

Tuesday, March 3
Syracuse at Boston College ESPN/2/U/ACCN 7 PM
Wake Forest at North Carolina ESPN/2/U/ACCN 7 PM

Wednesday, March 4
Clemson at Virginia Tech ACCN 7 PM
Virginia at Miami ACCN 9 PM
Florida State at Notre Dame ESPN2/U 9 PM
Pitt at Georgia Tech RSN 9 PM

Friday, March 6
Wake Forest at NC State ACCN 7 PM
Georgia Tech at Clemson ESPN2 7 PM

Saturday, March 7
Syracuse at Miami ACCN 2p/4p
Virginia Tech at Notre Dame ACCN 2p/4p
Louisville at Virginia ESPN/2 4 PM
Boston College at Florida State RSN 4:30 PM
North Carolina at Duke ESPN 6 PM

67th Annual New York Life ACC Tournament
Greensboro Coliseum, Greensboro, N.C.

Tuesday, March 10 (First Round)
Game 1 ACC Network 2 PM
Game 2 ACC Network 4:30 PM
Game 3 ACC Network 7 PM

Wednesday, March 11 (Second Round)
Game 4 ESPN Noon
Game 5 ESPN 2 PM
Game 6 ESPN2 7 PM
Game 7 ESPN2 9 PM

Thursday, March 12 (Quarterfinals)
Game 8 ESPN/2 12:30 PM
Game 9 ESPN/2 2:30 PM
Game 10 ESPN/2 7 PM
Game 11 ESPN/2 9 PM

Friday, March 13 (Semifinals)
Game 12 ESPN/2 7 PM
Game 13 ESPN/2 9 PM

Saturday, March 14 (Championship)
Game 14 ESPN 8:30 PM

FOX Sports South, FOX Sports Florida, FOX Sports Sun, FOX 
Sports Midwest, FOX Sports Indiana, NESN, YES Network, 
AT&T SPORTSNET Pittsburgh and NBC Sports Washington 
are the regional television partners (RSN) for the 2019-20 ACC 
basketball season.

NOTE: All times Eastern
All times/networks are subject to change

Wednesday, January 22
Syracuse at Notre Dame ESPN2/U 7 PM
Georgia Tech at Louisville RSN 7 PM
North Carolina at Virginia Tech ACCN 8 PM
Boston College at Pitt RSN 9 PM

Saturday, January 25
Miami at North Carolina ESPN/2/U/ACCN Noon
Pitt at Syracuse ESPN/2/U/ACCN Noon
Virginia Tech at Boston College ESPN2/U 2 PM
Clemson at Louisville RSN 2 PM
NC State at Georgia Tech RSN 4 PM
Notre Dame at Florida State ACCN 8 PM

Sunday, January 26
Virginia at Wake Forest ACCN Noon

Monday, January 27
North Carolina at NC State ESPN 7 PM

Tuesday, January 28
Florida State at Virginia ESPN/2/U 7 PM
Syracuse at Clemson RSN 7 PM
Morehouse at Georgia Tech ACCNX 7:30 PM
Virginia Tech at Miami ACCN 8 PM
Pitt at Duke ESPN/U 9 PM

Wednesday, January 29
Wake Forest at Notre Dame ACCN 7 PM
Louisville at Boston College ACCN 9 PM

Saturday, February 1
Georgia Tech at Notre Dame RSN Noon
Louisville at NC State ESPN/2/U 2 PM
Florida State at Virginia Tech RSN 4 PM
Duke at Syracuse ESPN 4p/6p/8p
Boston College at North Carolina ACCN 6p/8p
Clemson at Wake Forest ACCN 6p/8p

Sunday, February 2
Miami at Pitt ACCN Noon

Monday, February 3
North Carolina at Florida State ESPN 7 PM

Tuesday, February 4
Duke at Boston College ESPN/2/U/ACCN 7 PM
Virginia Tech at Georgia Tech ESPN/2/U/ACCN 7 PM

Wednesday, February 5
Pitt at Notre Dame ACCN 6:30 PM
Clemson at Virginia RSN 7 PM
NC State at Miami ACCN 8:30 PM
Wake Forest at Louisville ESPN2/U 9 PM

Saturday, February 8
Miami at Florida State ACCN Noon
Boston College at Virginia Tech RSN Noon
Georgia Tech at Pitt RSN 2 PM
Virginia at Louisville ESPN2/U 4 PM
Duke at North Carolina ESPN 6 PM
Wake Forest at Syracuse ACCN 8 PM

Sunday, February 9
Notre Dame at Clemson ACCN 6 PM

Monday, February 10
Florida State at Duke ESPN 7 PM

Tuesday, February 11
NC State at Syracuse ESPN/2/U 7 PM
North Carolina at Wake Forest ACCN 8 PM
Notre Dame at Virginia ESPN/2/U 9 PM

Wednesday, February 12
Boston College at Miami RSN 7 PM
Louisville at Georgia Tech ACCN 8 PM
Clemson at Pitt RSN 9 PM

Saturday, February 15
Syracuse at Florida State ESPN/2 Noon
Wake Forest at Miami RSN 2 PM
Notre Dame at Duke ESPN/2/ACCN 4 PM
Louisville at Clemson ESPN/2/U/ACCN 4 PM
Pitt at Virginia Tech ACCN 6p/8p
Virginia at North Carolina ESPN/2 6p/8p

Sunday, February 16
NC State at Boston College ACCN 6 PM

Monday, February 17
North Carolina at Notre Dame ESPN 7 PM

Tuesday, February 18
Pitt at Florida State ACCN 8 PM

Wednesday, February 19
Syracuse at Louisville ESPN 7 PM
Georgia Tech at Wake Forest RSN 7 PM
Boston College at Virginia ACCN 8 PM
Duke at NC State ESPN 9 PM
Miami at Virginia Tech RSN 9 PM

VMI at Virginia Tech ACCN 4 PM
Boston College vs. California PAC-12 NET 5:30 PM
   Al Attles Classic, San Francisco, Calif.
North Florida at Syracuse ACCN 6 PM

Sunday, December 22
South Carolina at Virginia ABC 3 PM
Yale at Clemson ACCN 4 PM
Boise State vs. Georgia Tech ESPNU 5 PM
  Diamondhead Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii
The Citadel at NC State ACCN 6 PM

Monday, December 23
Houston/Portland vs. Georgia Tech ESPN2/U 4:30p/7p
 Diamondhead Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii

Wednesday, December 25
TBD vs. Georgia Tech ESPN2/U TBD
 Diamondhead Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii

Saturday, December 28
Brown at Duke ESPN2 11:30 AM
North Alabama at Florida State ACCNX 2 PM
Louisville at Kentucky CBS 3:45 PM
Niagara at Syracuse ACCNX 7 PM

Sunday, December 29
Alabama A&M at Notre Dame ACCNX Noon
Appalachian State at NC State ACCN 4 PM
Navy at Virginia ESPN2 4 PM
Md-Eastern Shore at Virginia Tech RSN 6 PM

Monday, December 30
Canisius at Pitt RSN Noon
Yale at North Carolina ACCN 7 PM

Tuesday, December 31
Georgia Tech at Florida State ESPN2/U Noon
Miami at Clemson ACCN 4 PM
Boston College at Duke ACCN 6 PM

Saturday, January 4
NC State at Clemson ACCN Noon
Wake Forest at Pitt RSN Noon
Florida State at Louisville ESPN2/U 2 PM
Virginia Tech at Virginia RSN 2 PM
Duke at  Miami ESPN 3/8p
Notre Dame at Syracuse ESPN2/U 4 PM
Georgia Tech at North Carolina ACCN 6 PM

Tuesday, January 7
Virginia at Boston College ESPN/2/U/ACCN 7 PM
Miami at Louisville ESPN/2/U/ACCN 7 PM
Virginia Tech at Syracuse ACCN 9 PM

Wednesday, January 8
Pitt at North Carolina ACCN 7 PM
Notre Dame at NC State ESPN2/U 7 PM
Florida State at Wake Forest RSN 7:30 PM
Duke at Georgia Tech ACCN 9 PM

Saturday, January 11
Louisville at Notre Dame ESPN 2 PM
NC State at Virginia Tech RSN 2 PM
Syracuse at Virginia ESPN/2 4 PM
Clemson at North Carolina RSN 4:30 PM
Georgia Tech at Boston College ACCN 6 PM
Wake Forest at Duke ACCN 8 PM

Sunday, January 12
Pitt at Miami ACCN 6 PM

Tuesday, January 14
Duke at Clemson ESPN/2/ACCN 7 PM
Louisville at Pitt ESPN/2/ACCN 7 PM
Virginia Tech at Wake Forest ACCN 9 PM

Wednesday, January 15
Boston College at Syracuse ACCN 6:30 PM
Virginia at Florida State ESPN2/U 7 PM
Miami at NC State RSN 7 PM
Notre Dame at Georgia Tech ACCN 8:30 PM

Saturday, January 18
Florida State at Miami ACCN Noon
North Carolina at Pitt ESPN/2/U Noon
Syracuse at Virginia Tech RSN Noon
Clemson at NC State RSN 2 PM
Louisville at Duke ESPN 6 PM
Virginia at Georgia Tech ACCN 8 PM

Sunday, January 19
Boston College at Wake Forest ACCN 6 PM

Monday, January 20
NC State at Virginia ESPN 7 PM

Tuesday, January 21
Wake Forest at Clemson ACCN 8 PM
Miami at Duke ESPN 9 PM
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